GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF PLANNING

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 5132
TO BE ANSWERED ON 24.07.2019

ANNUAL OUTLAY FOR BIHAR

5132. Dr. SANJAY JAISWAL.:
Will the Minister of Planning be pleased to state:
(a) The details of annual plan outlay for Bihar during the last three years;
(b) The details of the proposals under which the money has been spent, project-wise; and

(c) The mechanism of monitoring the same by the Union Government?

ANSWER
MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) OF THE MINISTRY OF
PLANNING AND MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) OF THE
MINISTRY OF STATISTICS AND PROGRAMME IMPLEMENTATION
(RAO INDERJIT SINGH)
(a) and (b) The annual plan outlay for the State was finalized by the Planning Commisssion and the State Government up to 2014-15. The mandate of the NITI Aayog does not include finalization of the Annual Plan Outlay from 1% January 2015.

(c) Implementation of Centrally Sponsored Schemes and Central Sector Schemes are monitored by NITI Aayog through output-outcome monitoring framework.
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